504340073 04/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4386761

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/31/2012 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| MEDAREX, INC. | 12/31/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MEDAREX, L.L.C. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ROUTE 206 AND PROVINCE LINE ROAD | |
| City: | PRINCETON | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 08540 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15288545 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: bdudley@skgf.com, ckim@skgf.com, pduffy@skgf.com **Correspondent Name:** STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3338.018000A/ELE/C-K/BMD | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JI-EUN KIM | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Ji-Eun Kim, Reg. No. 68,504/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/26/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=3338.018000A - Assignment5#page1.tif source=3338.018000A - Assignment5#page2.tif

PATENT 504340073 REEL: 042157 FRAME: 0692

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF NAME IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

1. Statement

I, Paul D. Golian, declare that I have reviewed the information set forth herein, and state the

particulars of the requested recordation of merger are as follows.

2. Old name of assignee

The old name of the assignee with respect to the U.S. patent applications and patents submitted

herewith is Medarex, Inc.

3. New name and address of assignee

The new name of the assignee is Medarex, L.L.C., located at the following address: Route 206 and

Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, USA.

4. Proof of change of name

Proof of change of name is established by the attached Certificate of Merger/Consolidation issued

by the New Jersey Division of Revenue.

5. Payment of fee

The fees charged for this recordation are being disbursed in accordance with the policies of the

Electronic Patent Assignment System. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any

additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-3880

in the name of Bristol-Myers Squibb Company.

Date: June 13, 2013

Paul D. Golian

Registration No. 42,591

Assistant General Counsel, Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Parent of E.R. Squibb & Sons, L.L.C.

Parent of Medarex, L.L.C.

PATENT REEL: 042157 FRAME: 0693 Fax: 6099846851

4 2013 15:11

P. 02

01/02/2013 17:12

UMC+1 11/03

689-538-1138

CT CORPORATION

New Jersey Division of Revenue Certificate of Merger/Consolidation

(Limited Liability Co.'s, Limited Parinerships & Parmerships)

This form may be used to record the marger or consolidation of a limited liability company, limited partnership or partnership with or into another husiness entity or entities, pursuant to NISA 42, 42;2A and 42;2B. Applicants must iosure strict compliance with the requirements of State law and insure that all filing requirements are not. This form is intended to simplify, filing with the New Jersey State Treasurer, Applicants are advised to seek out private legal advice before submitting filings to the State Treasurer's office.

1. Type of Filing (check one):

Morger Consolidation

Name of Surviving Business Entity: Medatex, L.L.C.

- Address of the Surviving Business Entity: Rome 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, NJ 08540
- Name(a)/Jurisdiction(a) of All Participating Business Entities:

Jurisdiction

Identification # Assigned by by Tressurer (if applicable)

Medarox, Inó.

Mary Jersey How tersey 0100343035 0600393981

Medayex, L.L.C. See attached for Share voting for and against!

5. - Service of Process Address (For use if the surviving business entity is not authorized or registered by the State Treasurer):

The surviving business entity agrees that it may be served with process in this State in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of a merging or consolidating LLC, LP or partnership. The Treasurer is hereby appointed as agent to accept service of process in any authraction, suit, or proceeding which sholl be forwarded to the Surviving Business Entity at the Service of Process address stated above.

Blisestive Date (see instructions): December 31, 2012 For accounting and tax purpose only

The undersigned represent(s) that the agreement of merger/consolidation is on file at the place of business of the surviving business entity and that an agreement of morganiconsolidation has been approved and executed by each business entity involved. Additionally, a copy of the mergaticonsolidation agreement has been or shall be furnished by the surviving entity to any member or any person having an interest

The undersigned also represent(a) that they are authorized to sign on behalf of the surviving business culity.

Katherine R. Kelly

Signing on behalf of Date

Secretary Mediarex, LLC Vice President Signing on balkuc 12/31/12

**Important Notes --New Jersoy law prohibits domestic LLCs, LPs and partnerships from merging/consolidating with another business entity, if authority for such merger/consolidation in not granted under the laws of the jurisdiction under which the other business entity was organized. Also, a merger/consolidation certificate range be filed pursuant to Title 42, 42,2A or 42,2B only if the surviving or resulting business only is a limited partnership, limited liability company or partnership. Also, at least one participating business entity must be a limited partnership or limited liability company. If a for profit domestic or foreign corporation porticipates or is the survivor, file the merger/consolidation parsuent to Title 14A. Title 15A corporations are not authorized to participate in mergers/consolidations involving LPs, LLCs, partnerships and for-profit corporations.

NJ Division of Revenue, PO Box 308, Trenton NJ 08646

HICKO - 1715/CV CT System O. Res

PATENT REEL: 042157 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 04/26/2017